the policies and procedures in place. The Fund's market positions are monitored on a timely basis by the Fund

Manager.

Equity price risk
Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of equities changes as the result of changes in the levels of equity indices

and the value of individual stocks.

Sensitivity analysis

The Fund’s financial assets at FVTPL are subject to equity price risk. According to the Fund’s management, the effect

on the statement of comprehensive income as a result of a change in fair value of equity instruments due to a

reasonable possible change in equity indices, with all other variables held constant is as follows:

31 December
2021
SR

31 December
2020
SR

Cash and cash equivalents  7,087,192 34,827,748

Receivables and advances  10,549,558 -

  ───────── ─────────

  17,636,750 34,827,748

  ═════════ ═════════

HSBC Saudi Equity Income Fund

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

At 31 December 2021

19

12. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Sensitivity analysis (continued)

  Effect on  Effect on

Change in
equity price

statement of
comprehensive

income
Change in
equity price

statement of
comprehensive

income
 2021 2021 2020 2020
 % SR % SR

S & P Saudi Shariah Index  +5% 8,513,083 +5% 11,068,299

S & P Saudi Shariah Index  -5% (8,513,083) -5% (11,068,299)

Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to a change in foreign exchange

rates.

The Fund views the Saudi Riyal as its functional currency. As the Fund’s financial assets and liabilities are

denominated in its functional currency, the Fund is not subject to currency risk.

Special commission rate risk

The fund has no special commission rate bearing financial assets or liabilities, therefore, the Fund Manager believes

the Fund is not exposed to any direct special commission rate risk.

13. DIVIDENDS DISTRIBUTION